Canadian Goat Society

La Société Canadienne Des Eleveurs De Chévres

P.O. Box 726, Roblin, Manitoba ROL 1P0O

tel: 639-921-7788 web: www.goats.ca email: info@goats.ca

Canadian Goat Society Licensed Judges — Dairy Goats
Juges officiels de la SCG - chevre laitiere

(June 23,2025)

Location Telephone Status
Eugenia Carnegie | Chilliwack, BC eugenia_carnegie@yahoo.com 604-858-6166 | Full
Jaia Standeven Enderby, BC stockbridgefarm@yahoo.ca 250-550-5569 | Apprentice
Lisa Warkentin Abottsford, BC lisawarkentin@gmail.com 604-866-4965 | Apprentice
Cobie Woods Kamloops, BC milkhousegoats@gmail.com 250-819-0171 | Apprentice
Linda Carlson Barriere, BC mythosfarm@gmail.com 250-574-4628 | Apprentice
Chelsey Simmons | Salmon Arm, BC chelsey.simmons45@gmail.com 250-253-7498 | Apprentice
Kathleen Arkes Millarville, AB dk_arkes@hotmail.ca 403-931-2526 | Apprentice
Stephen Poburan | Red Deer County, | spoburan@gmail.com 403-348-3957 | Apprentice

AB
Adam Scanlan Standard, AB wood_acresfarm@hotmail.com 587-888-343 Advanced
Alex Cripps Red Deer County, | alex.hazyday@gmail.com 587-377-7972 | Full

AB
Callum McLeod Blackie, AB callum.kaarsoo.mcleod@gmail.com 403-988-0288 Full
Chris Grab LeDuc County, AB | chris.grab@hotmail.com 780-980-3891 | Full
Shannon Raymond, AB shannonskully@hotmail.com 403-892-8031 | Full
Skulmoski
Barb Clark Shellbrook, SK abg@sasktel.net 306-747-7796 | Advanced
lan Clark Shellbrook, SK abg@sasktel.net 306-747-7796 | Advanced
Lorraine Keeping | Martensville, SK merrigoldconsulting@gmail.com 306-960-8570 | Advanced
Andrew Hansford | Melbourne, ON adhansford@gmail.com 519-289-2452 Advanced
Edward Cavanagh | Toledo, ON bakersroad61@aol.com 613-796-7593 | Advanced
Grant Howley Caledonia, ON dirndle2@gmail.com 905-765-2020 | Advanced
Gerard McNeil Caledonia, ON dirndle2@gmail.com 905-765-2020 | Advanced
Irene Farrow Rockwood, ON gfarrow3@coeco.ca 519-858-0466 Full
Jonathan Smithville, ON jonathandugdale98@gmail.com 905-741-7829 | Full
Dugdale
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Patrick McClean | Campbellcroft, ON | chefpepperpat@gmail.com 905-375-5290 | Advanced
Ralph Borrelli Georgetown, ON | borrellire@gmail.com 905-963-1480 | Advanced
Julie Reise Caledonia, ON jsreise@gmail.com 905-570-7474 | Advanced
Sadie Galvin- Bethany, ON sadie.galvinhynes@gmail.com 705-977-5398 | Apprentice

Hynes
Kassidy Cavanagh Toledo, ON k.cavanagh2l1@hotmail.com 613-802-8989 | Apprentice
Karen Cavanagh Richmond, ON karencavanagh22@hotmail.com 613-246-6472 | Apprentice
Tanya Vickers Guelph, ON rob.tanya.vickers@gmail.com 416-723-8921 | Apprentice
Arnie Steeves Hillsborough, NB | arnsfarm@xplornet.ca 506-866-8861 | Advanced
Kelsey Millhouse, NS goatfarml@gmail.com 902-751-0461 Full
Morehouse
Ruth MacDonald Alton, NS onlyltilly@gmail.com 902-305-4778 | Apprentice
Erica Versteeg Heatherton, NS | ericamacinnis@hotmail.com 902-870-6887 | Apprentice
Steven Nicholson Mira Road, NS dcfarm@outlook.com 902-577-3320 | Apprentice
Amber Brown Alexandra, PEI amberunwin@gmail.com 902-393-3188 | Apprentice
Emma ten Brinke St Andrews, NS bruisenbeekfarm@gmail.com 902-870-3411 | Apprentice
Canadian Goat Society Licensed Judges — Angora Goats
Juges officiels de la SCG - chevre angora

John Henderson | Red Deer County, AB whttreas@outlook.com 403-728-3488 Advanced
Joanna Head Rocky Mtn House, AB | joanna.bisonspinner@gmail.com 403-845-3515 | Advanced
Callum MclLeod | Blackie, AB callum.kaarsoo.mcleod@gmail.com | 403-988-0388 | Apprentice
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